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Beginning balance:

Beginning unobligated balance - July 1, 2025 $1,329,508,210

Balance obligated for authorized carryover of appropriations 89,771,253

Total beginning balance $1,419,279,463

Revenues:

Revenues collected to date $1,688,794,663

Remaining forecasted revenues 3,642,423,751

Total revenues 5,331,218,414

Total available $6,750,497,877

Expenditures:

Legislative appropriations - One time ($150,059,260)

Legislative appropriations - Ongoing (6,113,180,565)

2025-27 authority used in 2023-25 10,195

Authorized carryover from previous biennium (89,771,253)

Total authorized expenditures (6,353,000,883)

Estimated ending balance - June 30, 2027 $397,496,994 \1

\1

Fund Balance

Budget Stabilization Fund (January 31 RIO balance) $977,231,867

Legacy Fund (January 31 RIO balance plus February oil tax allocation) $14,009,741,900

Foundation Aid Stabilization Fund (February 28 balance) $531,475,261

Social Services Fund (February 28 balance) $339,611,974

Strategic Investment and Improvement Fund - $1,105,237,620 committed (December 31 balance) $1,174,191,626

Forecast Actual to Date

Average Price: $59.00 $56.34

Average Production: 1,150,000 1,165,325

Oil Revenue: $1,489,443,200 $1,444,511,570

Effective Tax Rate: 8.96% 9.19%

FEBRUARY 28, 2026 FUND BALANCES  

OIL UPDATE

FEBRUARY 28, 2026  (Based on December 31, 2025 Production)

GENERAL FUND STATUS STATEMENT

2025-27 BIENNIUM

AS OF FEBRUARY 28, 2026

NDCC Section 54-27.2-02 provides that any end of biennium balance in excess of $65.0 million must be transferred to the budget stabilization 

fund, up to a cap of 15.0 percent of general fund appropriations.

SELECTED SPECIAL FUNDS



O
ri

g
in

a
l 

2
0

2
5

O
ri

g
in

a
l 

2
0

2
5

R
e
v
e
n

u
e
s 

a
n

d
 T

ra
n

sf
e
rs

L
e
g

. 
F
o

re
c
a
st

A
c
tu

a
l

V
a
ri

a
n

c
e

P
e
rc

e
n

t
L
e
g

. 
F
o

re
c
a
st

A
c
tu

a
l

V
a
ri

a
n

c
e

P
e
rc

e
n

t

S
a
le

s 
T
a
x

8
9
,3

2
4
,0

7
9

  
  

  
  

  
8
9
,1

1
4
,6

2
3

  
  

  
  

  
(2

0
9
,4

5
6
)

  
  

  
  

  
  

-0
.2

%
8
7
0
,7

8
2
,2

8
3

  
  

  
  

8
6
6
,7

4
3
,5

8
8

  
  

  
  

(4
,0

3
8
,6

9
5
)

  
  

  
  

 
-0

.5
%

M
o

to
r 

V
e
h

ic
le

 E
xc

is
e
 T

a
x 

6
,5

6
6
,4

3
1

  
  

  
  

  
  

5
,7

1
3
,2

9
2

  
  

  
  

  
  

(8
5
3
,1

3
9
)

  
  

  
  

  
  

-1
3
.0

%
5
6
,7

9
2
,9

3
5

  
  

  
  

  
5
2
,4

7
5
,2

0
1

  
  

  
  

  
(4

,3
1
7
,7

3
4
)

  
  

  
  

 
-7

.6
%

In
d

iv
id

u
a
l 
In

co
m

e
 T

a
x

2
3
,0

0
2
,2

3
7

  
  

  
  

  
4
1
,3

3
8
,9

9
4

  
  

  
  

  
1
8
,3

3
6
,7

5
7

  
  

  
  

7
9
.7

%
2
1
4
,4

9
8
,6

6
8

  
  

  
  

1
9
1
,4

4
6
,6

9
9

  
  

  
  

(2
3
,0

5
1
,9

6
9
)

  
  

  
 

-1
0
.7

%

C
o

rp
o

ra
te

 I
n

co
m

e
 T

a
x

5
,4

1
2
,0

1
6

  
  

  
  

  
  

5
,4

9
9
,4

5
4

  
  

  
  

  
  

8
7
,4

3
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

1
.6

%
1
1
4
,2

9
6
,9

2
4

  
  

  
  

1
3
4
,2

2
7
,3

7
1

  
  

  
  

1
9
,9

3
0
,4

4
7

  
  

  
  

1
7
.4

%

In
su

ra
n

ce
 P

re
m

iu
m

 T
a
x

1
3
,1

2
6
,4

2
2

  
  

  
  

  
1
3
,5

3
8
,4

4
7

  
  

  
  

  
4
1
2
,0

2
5

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3
.1

%
2
9
,9

3
3
,2

7
4

  
  

  
  

  
2
6
,1

9
4
,0

1
8

  
  

  
  

  
(3

,7
3
9
,2

5
6
)

  
  

  
  

 
-1

2
.5

%

O
il
 &

 G
a
s 

P
ro

d
u

ct
io

n
 T

a
x

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%
1
6
2
,3

3
6
,4

4
0

  
  

  
  

1
6
2
,3

3
6
,4

4
0

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%

O
il
 E

xt
ra

ct
io

n
 T

a
x

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%
8
7
,6

6
3
,5

6
0

  
  

  
  

  
8
7
,6

6
3
,5

6
0

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
.0

%

G
a
m

in
g

 T
a
x

2
1
,9

3
9

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1
6
,1

9
2

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
(5

,7
4
7
)

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-2
6
.2

%
2
2
8
,5

1
1

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
2
7
,6

5
2

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

(8
5
9
)

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-0
.4

%

L
o

tt
e
ry

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
.0

%

C
ig

a
re

tt
e
 &

 T
o

b
a
cc

o
 T

a
x

1
,4

3
3
,4

6
5

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
,3

4
0
,4

8
7

  
  

  
  

  
  

(9
2
,9

7
8
)

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-6

.5
%

1
3
,9

4
1
,8

1
7

  
  

  
  

  
1
2
,7

5
1
,5

6
8

  
  

  
  

  
(1

,1
9
0
,2

4
9
)

  
  

  
  

 
-8

.5
%

W
h

o
le

sa
le

 L
iq

u
o

r 
T
a
x

6
7
8
,3

1
3

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

5
9
0
,6

9
9

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

(8
7
,6

1
4
)

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-1

2
.9

%
7
,1

0
2
,3

3
3

  
  

  
  

  
  

7
,1

4
2
,8

0
0

  
  

  
  

  
  

4
0
,4

6
7

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

0
.6

%

M
in

e
ra

l 
L
e
a
si

n
g

 F
e
e
s

2
,4

3
7
,9

2
0

  
  

  
  

  
  

1
,6

0
1
,1

9
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

(8
3
6
,7

2
2
)

  
  

  
  

  
  

-3
4
.3

%
2
3
,3

4
1
,4

0
0

  
  

  
  

  
1
4
,0

2
2
,9

2
4

  
  

  
  

  
(9

,3
1
8
,4

7
6
)

  
  

  
  

 
-3

9
.9

%

D
e
p

a
rt

m
e
n

ta
l 
C

o
ll
e
ct

io
n

s
1
,6

6
0
,7

7
9

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
,1

7
2
,9

9
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

5
1
2
,2

1
9

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
3
0
.8

%
1
4
,8

4
6
,4

9
7

  
  

  
  

  
1
7
,6

3
6
,0

4
5

  
  

  
  

  
2
,7

8
9
,5

4
8

  
  

  
  

  
1
8
.8

%

In
te

re
st

 I
n

co
m

e
2
,7

1
4
,0

9
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

4
,9

6
9
,0

2
4

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
,2

5
4
,9

2
6

  
  

  
  

  
8
3
.1

%
2
0
,3

1
2
,5

5
1

  
  

  
  

  
4
1
,9

3
5
,0

0
0

  
  

  
  

  
2
1
,6

2
2
,4

4
9

  
  

  
  

1
0
6
.4

%

B
u

d
g

e
t 

S
ta

b
il
iz

a
ti

o
n

 F
u

n
d

-I
n

te
re

st
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
.0

%
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
.0

%

S
ta

te
 M

il
l 
&

 E
le

v
a
to

r-
T
ra

n
sf

e
r 

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
.0

%

B
a
n

k
 o

f 
N

o
rt

h
 D

a
k
o

ta
-T

ra
n

sf
e
r

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%
7
0
,0

0
0
,0

0
0

  
  

  
  

  
7
0
,0

0
0
,0

0
0

  
  

  
  

  
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

0
.0

%

G
a
s 

T
a
x 

A
d

m
in

is
tr

a
ti

o
n

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%
6
6
0
,4

3
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

6
6
0
,4

3
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%

M
is

ce
ll
a
n

e
o

u
s

-
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

2
0
3
,5

8
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
 

2
0
3
,5

8
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

 
1
0
0
.0

%
-

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
  

  
3
,3

3
1
,3

5
8

  
  

  
  

  
  

3
,3

3
1
,3

5
8

  
  

  
  

  
0
.0

%

T
o

ta
l 

R
e
v
e
n

u
e
s 

a
n

d
 T

ra
n

sf
e
rs

1
4

6
,3

7
7

,6
9

9
  

  
  

1
6

6
,0

9
8

,9
9

6
  

  
  

1
9

,7
2

1
,2

9
7

  
  

  
1

3
.5

%
1

,6
8

6
,7

3
7

,6
3

1
  

 
1

,6
8

8
,7

9
4

,6
6

2
  

 
2

,0
5

7
,0

3
1

  
  

  
  

0
.1

%

S
T

A
T

E
M

E
N

T
 O

F
 G

E
N

E
R

A
L
 F

U
N

D
 R

E
V

E
N

U
E
S

 A
N

D
 F

O
R

E
C

A
S

T
S

C
o

m
p

a
re

d
 t

o
 t

h
e
 L

e
g

is
la

ti
v
e
 F

o
re

ca
st

2
0

2
5

-2
7

 B
ie

n
n

iu
m

F
e
b

ru
a
ry

 2
0

2
6

F
is

c
a
l 

M
o

n
th

B
ie

n
n

iu
m

 T
o

 D
a
te


	March Finance Committee Cover
	GF Status
	Comparison to Legislative March 2026
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



